Senate Community Affairs Committee
ANSWERS TO ESTIMATES QUESTIONS ON NOTICE
HEALTH AND AGEING PORTFOLIO
Supplementary Budget Estimates 2012-2013, 17 & 19 October 2012
Question: E12-122
OUTCOME 0: Whole of Portfolio
Topic: STATIONERY REQUIREMENTS
Type of Question: Written Question on Notice
Number of pages: 2
Senator: Senator Boyce
Question:
a) How much was spent by each department and agency on the government (Ministers/Parliamentary Secretaries) stationery requirements in your portfolio (i.e.

paper, envelopes, with compliments slips) this financial year to date?

b) What are the department/agency's stationery costs for the financial year to date?

Answer:

a) The total spent on stationery for the period 1 July 2012 to 30 September 2012 for the office of the three Ministers and Parliamentary Secretary is $13,200 (GST exclusive).


b)

The total spent on stationery for the period 1 July 2012 to 30 September 2012 is $545,885 (GST

exclusive).

T&gency Value
Central Office $220,397
State & Territory Offices $15,635
National Industrial Chemical $6,084
Notification Assessment Scheme
(NICNAS)

Office of the Gene Technology $515
Regulator (OGTR)

Australian Commission on Safety $9,028
Quality and Health Care (ACSQHC)

Australian Organ and Tissue Donation | $2,762
and Transplant Authority (AOTDTA)

National Health Performance $12,145
Authority (NHPA)

Independent Hospital Pricing $17,013
Authority (IHPA)

National Health Funding Body $4,036
(NHFB)

Australian National Preventative $8,363
Health Agency (ANPHA)

Private Health Insurance $2,170
Administration Council (PHIAC)

National Blood Authority (NBA) $3,134
Aged Care Standards and $31,749
Accreditation Agency (ACSAA)

Australian Institute of Health and $31,200
Welfare (AIHW)

Australian Radiation Protection and $39,556
Nuclear Safety Agency (ARPANSA)

Cancer Australia $10,189
Food Standards Australia and New $3,468
Zealand (FSANZ)

General Practice Education and $21,700
Training Limited (GPET)

Health Workforce Australia (HWA) $14,937
National Health and Medical Research | $29,103
Council (NHMRC)

Private Health Insurance Ombudsman | $383
(PHIO)

Professional Services Review (PSR) | $4,164
Therapeutic Goods Administration $58,152
(TGA) & Australian and New Zealand Therapeutic Product Agency

(ANZTPA)

Total (GST exclusive) $545,885

